& Lothian

Service 22/22A
Weekday Timetable

Gyle Centre

Broomhouse Roundabout
Saughton Road

Balgreen School

West End, Lothian Road
West End, Queensferry Street
Crewe Toll

Granton Harbour

Gyle Centre

Broomhouse Roundabout
Saughton Road

Balgreen School

West End, Lothian Road
West End, Queensferry Street
Crewe Toll

Granton Harbour

Gyle Centre

Broomhouse Roundabout
Saughton Road

Balgreen School

West End, Lothian Road
West End, Queensferry Street
Crewe Toll

Granton Harbour

Granton Harbour

Crewe Toll

West End, Queensferry Street
West End, Lothian Road
Balgreen School

Broomhouse Roundabout
South Gyle Crescent

Gyle Centre

Granton Harbour

Crewe Toll

West End, Queensferry Street
West End, Lothian Road
Balgreen School

Broomhouse Roundabout
Gyle Centre

Granton Harbour

Crewe Toll

West End, Queensferry Street
West End, Lothian Road
Balgreen School

Broomhouse Roundabout
Gyle Centre

22
0441
0447
0449
0454
0502
0505
0512
0519

22
0511
0517
0519
0524
0532
0535
0542
0549

22
0541
0547
0549
0554
0602

22
0601
0607
0609
0614
0622
0625

E - Starts EIm Row 9 minutes before West End Lothian Road
G - Continues to West Granton Road (Edinburgh College)

R - Continues to EIm Row

22
0616
0622
0624
0629
0638
0642
0650
0658

22
0634
0642
0645
0651
0700
0704
0712
0720

22
0656
0704
0707
0713
0722
0726
0735
0743

22
0713
0721
0724
0730
0741
0746
0756
0804

22
0731
0740
0743
0751
0802
0807
0817
0825

22
0749
0758
0801
0809
0820
0825
0835
0843

22
0804
0813
0816
0824
0835
0840
0850
0858

22
0820
0829
0832
0840
0851
0856
0905
0914

22
0840
0849
0852
0900

22
0905
0913
0916
0922

22
0925
0933
0936
0942
0951
0956

22
0945
0953
0956
1002

22
1005
1013
1016
1022

22
1025
1033
1036
1042
1051
1056



& Lothian

Service 22/22A
Saturday Timetable

Gyle Centre

Broomhouse Roundabout
Saughton Road

Balgreen School

West End, Lothian Road
West End, Queensferry Street
Crewe Toll

Granton Harbour

Gyle Centre

Broomhouse Roundabout
Saughton Road

Balgreen School

West End, Lothian Road
West End, Queensferry Street
Crewe Toll

Granton Harbour

Gyle Centre

Broomhouse Roundabout
Saughton Road

Balgreen School

West End, Lothian Road
West End, Queensferry Street
Crewe Toll

Granton Harbour

Granton Harbour

Crewe Toll

West End, Queensferry Street
West End, Lothian Road
Balgreen School

Broomhouse Roundabout
South Gyle Crescent

Gyle Centre

Granton Harbour

Crewe Toll

West End, Queensferry Street
West End, Lothian Road
Balgreen School

Broomhouse Roundabout
Gyle Centre

Granton Harbour

Crewe Toll

West End, Queensferry Street
West End, Lothian Road
Balgreen School

Broomhouse Roundabout
Gyle Centre

22
0511
0517
0519
0524
0532
0535
0542
0549

22

1804
1814
1825
1829
1839
1847
1854

22
0541
0547
0549
0554
0602

22

1828
1837
1846
1849
1859
1907
1914

22
0611
0617
0619
0624
0632
0635

22A

0547
0555
0601
0604
0607

22

1852
1901
1910
1913
1923
1931
1938

22
0641
0647
0649
0654
0702
0705
0712
0719

22

1922
1931
1940
1943
1953
2001
2008

E - Starts EIm Row 9 minutes before West End Lothian Road

R - Continues to EIm Row

X - Journey does not operate on 24 or 31 December

22
0711
0717
0719
0724
0732
0735
0742
0749

22

1952
2001
2010
2013
2023
2031
2038

Y - Journey terminates at West End Lothian Road on 24 or 31 December

22
0741
0749
0752
0758

22

2023
2031
2039
2042
2051
2058
2105

22
0811
0819
0822
0828

22

2053
2101
2109
2112
2121
2128
2135

22

22

2123
2131
2139
2142
2151
2158
2205

22
0845
0853
0856
0902

22

2153
2201
2209
2212
2221
2228
2235

22
0905
0913
0916
0922

22

2233
2241
2249
2252
2301
2308
2315

22
0925
0933
0936
0942
0951
0956

22

2313
2321
2329
2332
2340
2346
2352

22
0945
0953
0956
1002

22
1005
1013
1016
1022

22
1025
1033
1036
1042
1051
1056

22
1045
1053
1056
1102

22
1105
1113
1116
1122

22
1125
1133
1136
1142
1151
1156

22
1145
1153
1156
1202

22
1205
1213
1216
1222



& Lothian

Service 22/22A
Sunday Timetable

Gyle Centre

Broomhouse Roundabout
Saughton Road

Balgreen School
West End, Lothian Road
West End, Queensferry Street
Crewe Toll

Granton Harbour

Gyle Centre

Broomhouse Roundabout
Saughton Road

Balgreen School
West End, Lothian Road
West End, Queensferry Street
Crewe Toll

Granton Harbour

Granton Harbour

Crewe Toll

West End, Queensferry Street
West End, Lothian Road
Balgreen School

Broomhouse Roundabout
South Gyle Crescent

Gyle Centre

Granton Harbour

Crewe Toll

West End, Queensferry Street
West End, Lothian Road
Balgreen School
Broomhouse Roundabout
Gyle Centre

22
0516
0522
0524
0529
0537
0540
0547
0554

22

1343
1353
1404
1408
1418
1426
1434

22
0546
0552
0554
0559
0607
0610
0617
0624

22

1413
1423
1434
1438
1448
1456
1504

22
0616
0622
0624
0629
0637
0640
0647
0654

22

1443
1453
1504
1508
1518
1526
1534

22
0646
0652
0654
0659
0707
0710
0717
0724

22

1513
1523
1534
1538
1548
1556
1604

E - Starts EIm Row 9 minutes before West End Lothian Road

R - Continues to EIm Row

X —Journey does not operate on 24 or 31 December

22
0716
0722
0724
0729
0737
0740
0747
0754

22

1543
1553
1604
1608
1618
1626
1634

Y - Journey terminates at West End Lothian Road on 24 or 31 December

22
0746
0752
0754
0759
0807
0810
0817
0824

22

1613
1623
1634
1638
1648
1656
1704

22
0816
0822
0824
0829
0837
0840
0847
0855

22

1643
1653
1704
1708
1718
1726
1734

22
0846
0854
0857
0903

22

1713
1723
1734
1738
1748
1756
1804

22
0921
0929
0932
0938
0947
0951
0959
1007

22

1743
1753
1804
1808
1818
1826
1834

22
0941
0949
0952
0958

22

1813
1823
1833
1836
1846
1854
1901

22
1011
1019
1022
1028
1037
1042
1052
1101

22

1843
1852
1901
1904
1914
1922
1929

22
1041
1049
1052
1058

22

1913
1922
1931
1934
1944
1952
1959

22
111
1119
1122
1128
1137
1142
1152
1201

22

1943
1952
2001
2004
2014
2022
2029

22
1141
1149
1152
1158

22

2018
2027
2035
2038
2047
2054
2101

22
1211
1219
1222
1228
1237
1242
1252
1301

22

2053
2101
2109
2112
2121
2128
2135

22
1241
1249
1252
1258

22

2123
2131
2139
2142
2151
2158
2205

22
1311
1319
1322
1328
1337
1342
1352
1401

22

2153
2201
2209
2212
2221
2228
2235

22
1341
1349
1352
1358

22

2233
2241
2249
2252
2301
2308
2315

22
1411
1419
1422
1428
1437
1442
1452
1501

22

2313
2321
2329
2332
2340
2346
2352



